COUNTY RECORDER Filing Requested by:

Yolo County Community Services Name 292 West Beamer Street Address Woodland, CA 95695 City, State, Zip

Attention: Jeff Anderson, Senior Planner

Filed in County Clerk's Office

Jesse Salinas Yolo County - Clerk/Recorder

57-09132022-102

09/13/2022 Pages: 2 Fee: \$ 50.00

By camry, Deputy

Notice of Exemption

To: Yolo County Clerk 625 Court Street

Woodland, CA 95695

To:

Office of Planning and Research 1400 Tenth Street, Room 121

Sacramento, CA 95814

Project Title:

ZF# 2022-0048 (French Residence Historic Alteration Permit)

Applicant/Owner:

PETER & AIMEE CRAWFORD 37858 RUSSELL BOULEVARD

DAVIS, CA 95616

Project Location: 37858 Russell Boulevard, approximately 3/4-mile west of the City of Davis (APN: 037-140-016).

Project Description: Request for a Historic Alteration Permit to make additions to the French Residence, a County Designated Historic Landmark, located on a 4.5-acre agriculturally zoned parcel. The French Residence was originally constructed in 1904 in the City of Davis and was relocated to its current location in the unincorporated County in the early 1990s. The applicants propose to add approximately 850 square feet to the 1,644 square foot home along with a new covered porch on the north and east side of the home. The siding on the exterior of the new addition will be milled in the style to match the original, which will contribute to a look of uniformity throughout. The applicant will reproduce defining period details wherever possible, such as layered moldings over the windows and doors, fish scale shingles at the gable ends, corbels under the roof returns and eaves, and turned posts and balusters on the covered porch.

Exempt Status:

Categorical Exemption "15301" Class 1, Existing Facilities Categorical Exemption "15331" Class 31, Historical Resource Restoration/Rehabilitation

Reasons why project is exempt:

§ 15301, Class 1, consists of the operation, repair, maintenance, permitting, leasing, licensing, or minor alteration of existing public or private structures, facilities, mechanical equipment, or topographical features, involving negligible or no expansion of existing or former use.

§ 15331, Class 31, consists of projects limited to maintenance, repair, stabilization, rehabilitation, restoration, preservation, conservation or reconstruction of historical resources in a manner consistent with the Secretary of the Interior's Standards for the Treatment of Historic Properties with Guidelines for Preserving, Rehabilitating, Restoring, and Reconstructing Historic Buildings (1995), Weeks and Grimmer.

Lead Agency Contact Person: Jeff Anderson, Senior Planner

Telephone Number: (530) 666-8043

Signature (Public Agency):

Surle Date: 9/12/22

Date received for filing at OPR:



		RECEIPT NUMBER: 57-09132022-102				
				ARINGHOUSE NUMBER (If applicable)		
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.						
LEAD AGENCY	LEADAGENCY EMAIL			DATE		
OFFICE OF PLANNING AND RESEARCH	jeff.anderson@yolocounty.org			09/13/2022		
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING				DOCUMENT NUMBER		
YOLO						
PROJECT TITLE						
ZF#2022-0048 (FRENCH HISTORIC ALTERATION F	PERMIT)					
ROJECT APPLICANT NAME PROJECT APPLICANT				PHONE NUMBER		
PETER & AIMEE CRAWFORD	jeff.anderson@yolocounty.o			((530)) 666-8043		
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE		ZIP CODE		
37858 RUSSELL BOULEVARD	DAVIS	CA		95616		
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)						
X Local Public Agency School District	Other Special District	St	ate Ag	jency	Private Entity	
OUTOK ADDI IOADI E EEEO						
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: □ Environmental Impact Report (EIR)		M2 E20 2E	r			
☐ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)		\$3,539.25 \$2,548.00				
☐ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due directly to CDFW		\$2,348.00 \$1,203.25	Ψ_			
Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due	unechy to CDI W	\$1,203.23	Ψ_			
Notice of Exemption (attach)						
☐ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)						
☐ Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy	y)					
Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources Control Board only) \$850.00 \$			\$_			
			\$_		\$50.00	
☐ Other			\$_			
PAYMENT METHOD:					\$50.00	
☐ Cash ☐ Credit	TOTAL R	ECEIVED	\$_		φυυ.υυ	
SIGNATURE, AGEN	NCY OF FILING PRINTED NA	ME AND TI	TLE			
Camry Hicks, Deputy County Clerk-Recorder						

